02/2//01	
Form PTO-1595	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	- 2004 U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Attorney Docket #: H00059051180	EXPRESS LABEL NO.
,	ER207412735US
Tab settings 10268	37581
To the honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Gary A. Farnsworth	Name: HONEYWELL INTERNATIONAL, INC.
Larry K. Ball	Internal Address: <u>Law Dept. AB2</u>
Kellan P. Geck	Ĭ.
Todd A. Langston	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	98 <u>1</u> 88
Nature of conveyance:	
X Assignment Merger	[0]
	Street Address: P.O. Box 2245
Security Agreement Change of Name	
Other	
	City: Morristown State: NJ Zip: 07962-9806
Execution Date: 2/25/04; 2/25/04; 2/26/04; 2/27/04	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 10/788757	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 2/25/04; 2/25/04; 2/26/04; 2/26/04; 2/27/04	
	B. Patent No.(s)
A. Patent Application No.(s)	b. Faterit No.(5)
Additional numbers attached? Yes X No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents
Name: K. Karan Laguanetoin, Egg	involved:
Name <u>: K. Karen Loewenstein, Esq.</u>	
Honeywell International, Inc.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ _40.00
	W Fastered
Internal Address: Law Dept. AB2	X Enclosed
	·
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: D.O. Roy 2245	
Street Address: P.O. Box 2245	8. Deposit account number:
City: Marrietown State: N.I. Zin: 07062-0906	
City: Morristown State: NJ Zip: 07962-9806	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying his density
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing (in	formation is true and correct and any attached copy
Is a true copy of the original document.	V V \ / / /
Cindy H. Kwacala	WML 2/21/94
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 3	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail Stop Patent Application	

Commissioner for Patents
P.O. Box 1450
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

[X]

United States Patent Application Attorney Docket No.: H0005905--1180 First Named Inventor: Gary A. Farnsworth

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter individually and collectively referred to as "ASSIGNOR") have invented:

for which application for Letters Patent of the United States: has been executed on even date herewith;

PASSIVE IMPROVED AIR TURBINE STARTER LUBRICATION SYSTEM

[] executed on;
[] was filed on and assigned U.S. Application Serial No.
AND WHEREAS, Honeywell International, Inc., a [X] corporation; [] partnership;
individual [] having a place of business at Morristown, N.J. (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"),
and successors, assigns, and legal representatives, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;
AND WHEREAS, a "formal application," as referred to herein, shall mean any
provisional, nonprovisional, continuation, continuation in part, continued prosecution, substitute,
renewal, extension, divisional, reissue, reexamination, foreign, Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)
or other patent application, inventor's certificate, or like document;
NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency
of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto
ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right to the
aforesaid application, to the invention as described in the aforesaid application, and to any formal
application which may be filed based in whole or in part on the aforesaid application, in the
United States and all foreign countries, together with the right of priority under any international
agreements to which the United States currently adheres and adheres to in the future, and hereby
authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE,
for the sole use and benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives,
AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY AGREES to transfer, upon request of ASSIGNEE, its
successors, assigns and legal representatives, and without further remuneration, a like interest in
and to any improvements and formal applications based thereon, growing out of or relating to the
invention; and, without further remuneration, to provide all reasonable assistance and execute any
papers requested by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to preserve
and/or acquire ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred

and any improvements therein, ASSIGNOR AGREEING, FURTHERMORE, upon request of ASSIGNEE, and without further remuneration, to execute any and all papers desired by ASSIGNEE for the filing and granting of formal applications based on the invention or improvements therein, and the perfecting of title thereto in ASSIGNEE.

REEL: 015034 FRAME: 0529

EXECUTED as of the date(s) written below by ASSIGNOR:

Gary A Farnsworth

Flay M / Sall

Date: 2/25/04

Date: 2/25/04

Kellen P Geck

Toul S. Tam. Date: 2/27/04

REEL: 015034 FRAME: 0530